





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).52/2020 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Raj Kamal Phukan.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur.

Date of hearing : 1.10.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

- The petitioner Sri Raj Kamal Phukan is absent. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur is absent. However, Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur has submitted a prayer to fix another date to depute the SPIO who is busy with some urgent official works.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur has forwarded the reply to the petitioner as sent by the SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur.
- 3. Since, the reply has been furnished to the petitioner, the second appeal petition dated 7.2.2020 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).52/2020

Dtd. 1.10.2020

Copy to:

- 1. Smti Namrata Das, SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur, Pin-784001, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur, Tezpur, PIN-784001 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Raj Kamal Phukan, McLeod Russel India Limited, Plot No.1, Export Promotion Industrial Park(EPIP), Amingaon, North Guwahati-781031 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission